PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6497570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NAME OF INVENTOR KAMILA BELHOCINE AND TO UPDATE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 044571 Frame 0020. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR NAME AS ZAHRA KAMILA BELHOCINE AND ASSIGNEE ADDRESS AS 6230 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD, PLEASANTON CA 94588.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAHRA KAMILA BELHOCINE	01/08/2018
GEOFFREY MCDERMOTT	12/21/2017
FRANCESCA MESCHI	12/21/2017
XINYING ZHENG	01/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: 10X GENOMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 6230 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94588		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15842687	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)344-8300Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	4156533721			
Email: i	ipdocketing@venable.com			
Correspondent Name:	BENJAMIN C. PELLETIER			
Address Line 1:	/ENABLE LLP			
Address Line 2:	P.O. BOX 34385			
Address Line 4:	NASHINGTON, D.C. 20043			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TNX-0001-US3/506488			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN C. PELLETIER			
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin C. Pelletier, Reg. No. 66,734/			

PATENT REEL: 055007 FRAME: 0423

DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021			
Total Attachments: 5	Total Attachments: 5			
source=InventorInitialedCorrectedAssignment#page1.tif				
source=CorrectedNoticeCoverSheet#page1.tif				
source=CorrectedNoticeCoverSheet#page2.tif				
source=CorrectedNoticeCoverSheet#page3.tif				
source=CorrectedNoticeCoverSheet#page4.tif				

See Sec.

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	<i>i</i>	Docket Number 43487-770.203
	WHEREAS, the undersigne			
	Zahra Kamila Belho 1. Kamila BELHOCINE Fremont. CA	2×B 2. Geoffrey McDERMOTT Livermore, CA 13/2021	3. Francesca MESCHI Menlo Park, CA	4. Xinying ZHENG San Jose, CA
	2	have invented certain new and useful impre-	usennute in	
	(incrementer inventio(s)).	SINGLE CELL ANALYSIS OF T		CHRANTIN
		annie leus Analitas at a	RANSEVSASE NUUUSSIDER	e estimate i ne
		Nication serial number 15/842.687 was file		
	(hereinafter, "Application(s application(s).)"). The term "Application(s)" also include:		e or claim priority to or from the above 6230 Storieridge Mall Road, Pleasanton
158	3CA 94566. (hereinafter "As "Therein, and in and to all em (hereinafter collectively refe the United States, foreign co	signee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire bodiments of the inventions, heretofore cor cred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any	right, title and interest in and to s right, title and interest in and to s received, made or discovered, who and all patents, inventor's certific ion, agreement, protocol, or treat	7068 Koll Cemer Parkway Suite 401. Pleasesten said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed ther jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) rates and other forms of protection thereon granter y, including those filed under the Paris Convention
				seld Inventor(s) to have been neceived in full fro
	Inventions: (b) in and to sai is a divisional, substitution, or reissuing from any of the and to each and every paten present and future infringen	d Applications, including the right to claim continuation, or continuation-in-part of any foregoing; (c) in and to cach and every reis t and application filed outside the United St	priority to and from said Applica of said Application(s); (d) in and ssue, reexamination, renewal or e- tates and corresponding to any of sue for and to receive and recover	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said dion(s); (c) in and to each and every application d to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issu- xtension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for pe- r for Assignce's own use all past, present, and fo- b.
	right, title and interest herei cooperation by said Invente specifications, declarations Assigned the right, title and divisional, continuing or ad (c) for interference or other therefor and any Patch(s) g priority contests, public use	n conveyed in the United States, foreign co r(s) shall include prompt production of pert or other papers, and other assistance all to 1 Interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecutir ditional applications covering said Inventio priority proceedings involving said Inventii ranted thereon, including without limitation	untries, or under any international intent facts and documents, giving the extent deemad necessary or de ag any applications covering said ns: (d) for filing and prosecuting a uns: and (f) for legal proceedings in relissues and reexaminations, opp	ble said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent th I convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Su- 3 of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, strable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in sai Inventions: (c) for filing and prosecuting substite applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications position proceedings, cancellation proceedings, it reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(
	3. The te representatives, and shall be	rms and covenants of this assignment shall binding upon said inventor(s), their respec	inure to the benefit of suid Assignative heirs, legal representatives a	nce, its successors, assigns and other legal nd assigns.
	4. Said Is contract. or understanding i		venant that said inventor(s) have	not entered and will not enter into any assignment
	5. Said Ir agreement, protocol, or trea representatives and assigns.	ty, he issued in the name of the Assignee. o	issuing in the United States, fore r its successors and assigns, for th	ign countries, or under any international convent he sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
	law principles. If any provi	sion of this instrument is found to be illugated and the illugated in the second of th	or unenforceable, the other prov	te State of California, without regard to conflict e isions shall remain effective and enforceable to emed an original, but all of which together consti-
and the second	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed a		sid Assignce as of the dates written below:
	1/8/18	Children P	KB 12021 1131 Date: 12 21 /17	lie he .
	Date: 1/6/10	Kamila Belhocine Zahra Kamila Belho	ocine	Geoffrey McDermoll
	Date: 12-21.17	Francesca Meschi	Date:	Xinying Zheng
		D TO BY ASSIGNEE: 10% Genomics. Inc		
	Date: 1-8-18	Signature:	en la	
		Title: Associate General Couns	e)	

PATENT REEL: 055007 FRAME: 0425 CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYI	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		me	Execution Date		
KAMILA BELHOO	CINE ZAHRAKA	AMILA BELHOCINE	01/08/2018		
GEOFFREY MCDI	ERMOTT		12/21/2017		
FRANCESCA MES	SCHI		12/21/2017		
XINYING ZHENG			01/08/2018		
	10X GENOMICS, INC.				
Name:	10X GENOMICS, INC.				
	7068-KOLL CENTER PARKWAY 6230 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD				
Internal Address:					
	PLEASANTON				
		ALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94566- 94588					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Numb	er: 15842	2687			

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)493-6811 Phone: 650-461-5211 Email: cricks@wsgr.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 ATTORNEY DOCKET 43487-770.203 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE RICKS Signature: /Christine Ricks/ Date: 01/09/2018 **Total Attachments: 1** source=43487_770_203_signed_assignment#page1.tif **RECEIPT INFORMATION** EPAS ID: PAT4766474 **Receipt Date:** 01/09/2018

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT